ltem 9

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: October 14, 2014

Prepared By/Phone Number: Norman 54-4821
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Heag/ L et Coint ; X8 cutive -
Succession (L7

Commissioners Court Sponsor: . Bfscoe, County Judge
AGENDA LANGUAGE:

Review and approve the immediate release of reimbursement payment to United Health
Care for claims paid for participants in the Travis County Employee Health Care Fund
for payment of $702,414.24 for the period of September 26 to October 2, 2014.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:

See attached.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Director or Benefits Manager has reviewed the reimbursement submitted and
concurs with the findings of the audits by the Financial Analyst and the Benefits
Contract Administrator and therefore recommends reimbursement of $702,414.24.

ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES:

See attached.

FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
Employee Health Benefit Fund (8956) — $702,414.24
REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS:

John Rabb, 854-2742
Jessica Rio, 854-9106

AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE: All agenda requests and supporting materials must be submitted as a
pdf to Agenda@co.travis.tx.us by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. for the next week’s meeting.




TRAVIS COUNTY

RECOMMENDATION FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

DATE:

TO:

FROM:
COUNTY DEPT.

DESCRIPTION:

PERIOD OF PAYMENTS MADE:

REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTED
FOR THIS PERIOD:

HRMD RECOMMENDATION:

October 14, 2014

Members of the Travis County Commissioners Court
John Rabb, Benefits Manager

Human Resources Management Department (HRMD)

United Health Care (UHC) (The Third Party Administrator for
Travis County's Hospital and Self Insurance Fund) has
requested reimbursement for health care claims paid on behalf
of Travis County employees and their dependents.

September 26 to October 2, 2014

$702,414.24

The Director or Benefits Manager has reviewed the
reimbursement submitted and concurs with the findings
of the audits by the Financial Analyst and the Benefits
Contract Administrator and therefore recommends
reimbursement of $702,414.24.

Please see the attached reports for supporting detail information.



TRAVIS COUNTY

HOSPITAL AND INSURANCE FUND
SUPPORTING DETAIL FOR THE

WEEKLY REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST TO
COMMISSIONERS COURT
FOR THE PAYMENT PERIOD
SEPTEMBER 26, 2014 TO OCTOBER 2, 2014

Page 1. Detailed Recommendation to Travis County Auditor for
transfer of funds.

Page 2. Chart of Weekly Reimbursements Compared to
Budget.

Page 3. Paid Claims Compared to Budgeted Claims.

Page 4. FY Comparison of Paid Claims to Budget.

Page 5. Notification of amount of request from United Health
Care (UHC) (Bank of America)

Page 6. Last page of the UHC Check Register for the Week.
Page 7. List of payments deemed not reimbursable.

Page 8. Journal Entry for the reimbursement.



TRAVIS COUNTY
RECOMMENDATION FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

DATE: October 14, 2014

TO: Nicki Riley, County Auditor

FROM: Norman McRee, HR Financial Analyst

COUNTY DEPT. Human Resources Management Department (HRMD)

United Health Care (UHC) (Travis County's Third Party Administrator for our Self insured Heaith
Care Fund) has requested reimbursement for health care claim payments made on behalf of Travis
County employees and their dependents as follows:

PERIOD OF PAYMENTS PAID:
FROM: September 26, 2014
TO: October 2, 2014
REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTED: $ 702,414.24
SUPPORTING DETAIL FOR REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTED:

NOTIFICATION OF AMOUNT OF REQUEST FROM UHC*:

&

2,1567,902.13

LESS: REIMBURSEMENTS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY

COMMISSIONERS COURT:  October 7, 2014 (1,455,487.89)

$

SAP corr $

Misc Adj $ -
TOTAL CLAIMS REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTED BY UHC FOR THIS WEEK**: $ 702,414.24

TRANSFER OF FUNDS REQUESTED: $ 702,414.24

The claims have been audited for eligibility and all were eligible in the period covered by the claim.

All claims over $25,000 (1 this week totaling $36,024.96) have been audited for data entry accuracy and the
following information is correct for each claim audited: date of service, eligibility, nature of service, name of
and amount bilted by provider, amount billed by date and amount paid by UHC.

Fifteen percent (15%) of all claims under $25,000 ($106,292.06) have been audited for data entry accuracy and the
following information is correct for each claim identified for this random review: date of service,

eligibility, nature of service, name of and amount billed by provider, date and amount paid by UHC. Claims in this
random audit met the above requirements but may qualify for more detailed analysis through other resources.

All claims have been reviewed to determine if they have exceeded the $300,000 stop loss limit. Claims that have
exceeded the limit will be reimbursed by United Healthcare; claims expenses are credited in the fiscal year reimbursed.
Cumulative fiscal year stop loss reimbursements from UHC total $0.00.

All claims submitted in this transfer have been audited to confirm accuracy of billing and legitimacy of
claim under the service provisions of the health care contract and all are contractually legitimate, legally
incurred and accurately billed claims.

| certify that all data listed on this recommendation for transfer of funds is correct and that the payments
shown have been made solely for the purpose of health insurance claims.

@ f¢ f157

Date

lofes /14
Jghn Rabb, Benefits Manager Date

19/ ¢ /1y

Shannon Steele, Befiéfits Administrator Date
N tvmam Thheyd . 10)5 /1Y
Norman McRee, Financial Analyst Date

** Agrees to the total payments for this period per the check register received from UHC. See
the final page of this period's check register attached.



aje@ HNOYH SIBUOISSIWWO)

6.°GSZ'S0L°1$ Jo J9bpng swield Apjasp [eulBLIQ sA swie|) pled SLAL
ue|d jysuag adkojdwig Ajuno siAel]

00'962°G0L°L$

oozis'ole'es

Junowy swiejo pred



Travis County Employee Benefit Plan
FY15 Weekly Paid Claims VS Weekly Budgeted Amount

Period from

Period To

Voting
Session Date

Pd Claims
Request
Amount

Budgeted
Weekly Claims

# of
Large
Claims

Total of Large
Clalms

FY 2015 %
of Budget
Spent

FY 2014 %
of Budget
Spent

9/26/2014

10/2/2014

10/14/2014

$

702,414.24

$ 1,105255.79

1

$ 36,024.96

1.22%

1.54%

o|o|~|o|o|s|wv]-] x €

Claims (net) & Budgst to Date | §

702,414.24

$ 1,105,255.79

Gross Paid Claims over (under) Revised Budget

$ (402,841.55)

note: Not predictive of impact on reserve, intended to show relationship of
weekly claims cost to weekly budget.

stoploss $ -

*Friday due to Holiday
**Monday due to Holiday




siea ) [eosld

L oom
sjebpng A4 0} swie|) jo uosuedwor)

%00°0

%0001

%00°0¢

%00°0€

%000

%00°0S

%0009

%00°0L

%0008

%0006

%00°001

png jo juadiad

jyuedsg jo



Secure Message: Secure Message from sifsfax@uhc.com Page 1 of 3

Help | Fo me on thi mputer (Log O

TR
CISCO
Secured Message {_Reply_| | _ReplyAli_}

From: SIFSFAX@UHC.COM
To: NORMAN.MCREE@CO.TRAVIS.TX.US
Date: October 3, 2014 6:05:12 AM GMT

Subject: Secure Message from sifsfax@uhc.com

TO: NORMAN MCREE FROM: UNITEDHEALTH GROUP
FAX NUMBER: (512) 854-3128 ABS

PHONE: (512) 854-3828

NOTIFICATION OF AMOUNT OF REQUEST FOR: TRAVIS COUNTY

DATE: 2014-10-03 REQUEST AMOUNT: $2,157,902.13

CUSTOMER ID: 00000701254
CONTRACT NUMBER: 00701254 00709445

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER: 385015850067 ABA NUMBER: 011900445
FUNDING ADVICE FREQUENCY: DAILY
FREQUENCY: FRIDAY INITIATOR: CUST METHOD: ACH BASIS: BALANCE

CALCULATION OF REQUEST AMOUNT

+ ENDING BANK ACCOUNT BALANCE FROM: 2014-10-02 $539,276.18
- REQUIRED BALANCE TO BE MAINTAINED: $2,668,041.00
+ PRIOR DAY REQUEST: $00.00
= UNDER DEPOSIT: $2,128,764.82
+ CURRENT DAY NET CHARGE: $29,137.31
+ ISSUED CREDIT AMOUNT: $00.00
+ FUNDING ADJUSTMENTS: $00.00

REQUEST AMOUNT: $2,157,902.13

ACTIVITY FOR WORK DAY: 2014-09-26

CUST NON NET

PLAN CLAIM CLAIM CHARGE
0632 $37,631.98 $00.00 $37,631.98
TOTAL: $37,631.98 $00.00 $37,631.98

ACTIVITY FOR WORK DAY: 2014-09-29

CUST NON NET
PLAN CLAIM CLAIM CHARGE

=

file:///C:/Users/mcreen/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Fil... 10/3/2014



vZyiv'eoL $

¥L02/2/ol ¥102/62/6 0s c€Loz/ierRt 1 HV $18596.8 Hd (sZ'L€L) ce9 ¥S2L0L
viozreiol v102/62/6 0§ v102/e/L 9 VYV 8569569 Hd (62€01) ce9 ¥5C1L0L
yi02r2/ol ¥102/0€/6 0s v1L02/¥2/6 Ll v 96580101 9d (52°09) ce9 ¥S2Lo0L
yi02/e/0l v102/0¢€/6 0S y102/v2/6 9 HY G€8.0¥2. 20 (Zi'o¥) 2e9 vseLoL
¥1L0zZ/2/01 ¥102/0t/6 0s v102/0¢/S G HY 8885€€2S 20 (2€'LY) ce9 yszLoL
¥1L02/2/01 ¥102/1/01 0s ¥102/5¢/6 9 HY vEvvovL6 o0 (8L12) ce9 vseiol
v1L02/2/0L ¥102/1/0} 001 ¥102/62/6 9 v 16018S2L o0 100 z€9 ySsZLoL
v102/2/ol v102/LI0L 0ol ¥102/62/6 9l VYV 16018G21 o0 100 ce9 52104
y102/2/01 vi0Z/L0L 00]% ¥102/62/6 b YV L6018SCI o0 100 A%") yseLol
¥102/2/01 v102/L/0} 0oL ¥102/62/6 9l HV L6olesel 90 100 ce9 ¥sZLoL
Y1L02/2/01 vioz/iol 0] ¥102/62/6 b HY 16018521 90 100 ce9 L4143V
$102/2/0L v102/1/01 00l v102/62/6 b Hv L6018SCL 90 100 2e9 yszLoL
¥iL0z/eiol ¥1L0Z/1/0L 00l ¥102/62/6 9 HV 1801852l o0 100 ce9 yscLoL
¥102/2/0} vi0Z/LolL 00l v102/62/6 6 HV L6olesel 90 100 [A%) ¥S2L0L
v102/2/01 vioz/Lol 0ol ¥102/62/6 b HY 16018521 o0 100 [4%) 14 T41 A
yiozre/ol yioz/iol 00} v102/62/6 6 HY 16018521 o0 100 ce9 ysZLoL
¥1L0Z/2/0lL yL0Z/E/0L 00l ¥102/1/01L 3 YV G868EVS o0 100 ce9 ¥6ciol
¥102/2/01 v102/2/ol 00l y102/0€/6 4 HV LE0L.S28 o0 050 ceg yGcLoL

Id aNZ ¥M Id SNVYL dO JdAL SNVIL Id SSI ¥EN IDDY WID I Ju¥d ¥EN JHD JddN HSHA S¥S IWY SNYNL QI NId J9N 4LNOD

Z 0L ¥102 Q3LLINGNS ALNNOD SIAVYL HO4 ¥31SI93Y ¥OIHD FUYOHLIVIH A3LINN



00°'0S ‘lelo)
31va SNvil 3a0d Ilva ssi  #100V dyo #OIHD SYyS LAV SNVYL # YINOD

SNVl WIVT

#102/2/0T :Buipud y29m judwAed ay3 Jo4

a|gesinquiay JON pawaaqg sjuawied 23HN

pung sjijauag yjjea asalkojdwzg A3uno’ siaea ]



Travis County - Employee Health Benefits Fund (8956)

Journal Entry for the Reimbursement to United Health Care

For the payment week ending: 10/2/2014

Transaction

Type EE/RR Cost Center  G/L Account Amount

CEPO EE 1110068956 516010 95,222.98
RR 1110068956 516110 10,818.46

Total CEPO - $ 106,041.44
EPO EE 1110068956 516030 76,523.54
RR 1110068956 516130 14,380.01

Total EPO $ 90,903.55
PPO EE 1110068956 516020 446,939.73
RR 1110068956 516120 58,529.52

Total PPO $ 505,469.25

Grand Total $ 702,414.24





